

Federal Board of Revenue

Revenue Division - Government of Pakistan



2(36)(c) (Order to grant / refuse / maintain / withdraw approval to Non-Profit Organization)

Name: AL MUSTAFA TRUST

Address: CH. BOSTAN KHAN ROAD CHAKLALA

SCHEME III

Contact No: 00923459649653

100000113587403

Registration No 1433971

Tax Year : 2022

Period: 01-Jul-2021 - 30-Jun-2022

Medium: Online

Due Date: 07-Dec-2021

Document Date 08-Dec-2021

In exercise of power conferred under section 2(36) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 read with Rule 212 of the Income Tax Rules, 2002, approval is hereby granted to the taxpayer (organization) subject to the following conditions:-

- i) The Organization shall abide by the provisions of Rules 213 and 217 of the Income Tax Rules 2002:
- ii) The Organization shall act as "Withholding Tax agent" and shall also furnish withholding Tax statement by the due dates ;
- iii) The books of accounts (including cash book and bank book) of the organization will be regularly maintained and will be open for inspection without any hinderance to the general public;
- iv) The Organization shall submit its returns of total income along-with all the prescribed documents under Rule 217 (1) (b) (vi) of the Income Rules, 2002 by the due dates; and
- v) The Organization shall amend its by-laws in such a way so as to bring it in conformity with the Rule 213(1)(d) of Income Tax Rules 2002 and submit the copy of amended by-laws to this office by 30.06.2022.

Mohy ud Din Ismail

Commissioner (Legal) Inland Revenue, Zone CTO Islamabad

Page 1 of 1 Printed on Date: Wed, 8 Dec 2021 09:49:09